# ATTACHMENT M

RE:

Logan-Mingo Readiness Center West Virginia Army National Guard Logan and Mingo Counties, West Virginia Architect's Project No. 0612

Attachment 'M'

List of Questions and Responses Addendum No. 3 April 25, 2013

> The description of Bid Item #29 in Bid Form Section III states the side walk is to have 4,000 PSI Air-Entrained Concrete. Specification section 02751 Cement Concrete Pavement, calls for walks to be 4,500 PSI. Please advise which is correct.

Response: Addendum No. 3 includes a revision to Bid Item #29 to require the concrete to have a compressive strength of 4,500 psi in 28 days of curing.

2. Please provide the allowance value for Bid Item #6 WVDOH Encroachment Permit.

Response: \$ 1500.00 as indicated in Addendum No. 3.

3. Specification section 01500 Temporary Facilities looks to be for another project (Morgantown Readiness Center). This section makes reference to a Guardhouse by the airport. Please advise if this section is correct.

Response: Addendum No. 3 includes a replacement Section 01500 Temporary Facilities which is without the references to Morgantown and the airport guardhouse.

 Specification Section 03354 Polished Concrete Finishing was provided in the specification book but is not listed on the Table of Contents nor Polished Concrete is listed on the finish schedule. Please advise if polished concrete part of this project.

Response: Addendum No. 3 instructs to delete Section 03354 Polished Concrete Finishing which is not included in this project.

 Specification Section 09640 Wood Flooring was provided in the specification book but is not listed on the Table of contents nor Wood Flooring is listed on the Finish Schedule. Please advise if Wood Flooring is required on this project.

Response: Addendum No. 3 instructs to delete Section 09640 Wood Flooring which is not a part of this project.

6. Is there a B&O Tax required for this project? Can a town or city where the project is located be provided?

Response: Project is not located within an incorporated area.

 Keynote #39 on drawing C1-3 refers to a retaining wall (see structural drawings) located adjacent to the fuel truck pad next to the loading dock. This wall does not appear on the structural drawings. Please provide details of this wall.

Response: Detail is included in Addendum No. 3.

8. Refer to attached Substitution Request Forms with review responses indicated.

	This form must be submitted by a prime Bidder. Submissions by sub-bidders, suppliers or product representatives will not be accepted.
鐵矿	Instructions:
	Include product description, manufacturer's specifications, drawlings, photographs, performance and test data adequate for evaluation of the request.     Include description of changes, if any, to Contract Documents required for the proper installation of
	proposed substitution.  3. When more than one model or system is shown on data submitted, identify specific product, including model or system and all applicable accessories to be proposed as a substitute.
	To: WV Purchasing Division, ATTN: Tara Lyle, Senior Buyer 2019 Washington Street,
	Charleston, WV 25305 Date: 4 1/7-1/3
233	Project: Lugan-Mingo Reachiness Conter
	Section: 15835 - Electric Heaters Article:
	Specified Product/Manufacturer: Traine / Works
图	Proposed Substitute: Raywall - Some Parent Company as Market
	The undersigned certifies that the following statements, unless modified on attachments, are correct:  1. The function, appearance quality and warrents of the process of the process.
鄜	2. The proposed substitution does not affect disconsistent about 1
	The proposed substitution shall have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or specified warranty requirements.
	5. Maintenance and service parts shall be available for the proposed substitution.
SS	Submitted by: Architect/Engineer's Review Comments:
皲	Signature Title: 1. 174 Staff Vice TIES. X Accepted Accepted As Noted  Prime Bidder: 1945 Et Coast Co Tac.
	Not Accepted Received Too Late
	Address: 17.0, 5x 447 Not a Substitutable Item
蓊	Harricone WV 2526 Signature: Steven 2 look P. E
	Telephone: 54-57-9348 Review Date: 4-22-13
re	Attachments
133	
	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 00100 - 5 0616 - 02/24/11

靈	
	This form must be submitted by a prime Bidder. Submissions by sub-bidders, suppliers or product representatives will not be accepted.
	Instructions:
	Include product description, manufacturer's specifications, drawings, photographs, performance and test data adequate for evaluation of the request,     Include description of changes, if any, to Contract Documents required for the proper installation of proposed substitution.
	proposed substitution.  3. When more than one model or system is shown on data submitted, identify specific product, including model or system and all applicable accessories to be proposed as a substitute.
	To: WV Purchasing Division, ATTN: Tara Lyle, Senior Buyer 2019 Washington Street,
	Charleston, WV 25305 Date: 417-113
<b>93</b>	Project Logan-Wingo Roadiness Conter-
	Section: 15735 - Declico. ted Cluts (de - Au- Units
自	Specified Product/Manufacturer: Valent
2	Proposed Substitute: Afford - Sec Attached Support Info
	The undersigned certifies that the following statements, unless modified on attachments, are correct:  The function, appearance, quality and warranty of the proposed substitution are equivalent or superior to the specified product or system.  The proposed substitution does not affect dimensions shown on Drawings.  The proposed substitution shall not change the building design, engineering design or detailing.  The proposed substitution shall have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or specified warranty requirements.
	Maintenance and service parts shall be available for the proposed substitution.  Submitted by:  Application
9	
3	Prime Bidden Accepted As Noted
	Address: Received Too Late
ı	Hure Zear WJ 25526 Signature: Steve 2 Can P.E.
	Telephone: 54,753, 93,40
	Attachments Review Date: 4-22-13
	9.
	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 00100 - 5 0616 - 02/24/11

	TOTION (FMOR TO BID)
This form must be submitted by a prime Bidder. Sub- representatives will not be accepted.	missions by sub-pidders, suppliers or product
Instructions:	
2. Include description of changes, it any, to Contra	not Decuments required for the proper installation of
To: WV Purchesing Division, ATTN: Tara Lyle, Senior Buyer 2018 Washington Street, Charleston, WV 25305  Project: Layer - Winge Readiness G	Dale: 4/17/1/3
Section: 15750 - Vericible Refrige	-15
Article:	rang Flore System
Specified Product/Manufacturer: Daikirs	
Proposed Substitute: Samsouris	200
<ol> <li>The undersigned certifies that the following statements</li> <li>The function, appearance, quality and warranty superior to the specified product or system.</li> <li>The proposed substitution does not affect dimensional. The proposed substitution shall not change the build the proposed substitution shall have no adverse specified warranty requirements.</li> <li>Maintenance and service parts shall be available for</li> </ol>	of the proposed substitution are equivalent or one shown on Drawings.  Idding design, engineering design or detailing.  effect on other trades, the construction schedule or
Submitted by:	Architect/Engineer's Review Comments:
Signature/Title: Light - Vice President	The second secon
Prime Bidder. Harshat Cast C. T.	
Address: P.O. R. v. 417	Not Accepted Received Too Late
1/ 1/1/2	Not a Substitutable Item
HUDIECONE, WY 5526	Signature:
Telephone: 384-757-9348  Attachments	Review Date: 4-22-13
to the state of th	Need to see, product samples
	Need to see product samples to fully evaluate product.
INSTRUCTIONS TO SIDDERS 00100 - 6	DEGE ODIOTHA

0616 - 02/24/11

representativ	ist be submitted by a prime Bidder. Submissions by sub-bidders, suppliers or product ses will not be accepted.
instructions:	
Include of proper 3. When me	product description, manufacturer's specifications, drawings, photographs, performance and data adequate for evaluation of the request. Idescription of changes, if any, to Contract Documents required for the proper installation of ossed substitution. One model or system is shown on data submitted, identify specific product, including all or system and all applicable accessories to be proposed as a substitute.
ATTI 2019	Purchasing Division, N: Tara Lyle, Senior Buyer Washington Street, Reston, WV 25305 Date: 4/9//3
Project:	ogan Mingo Readiners Center
	5900. Building Automotion System
Article;	
	duct/Manufacturer: Andover
Proposed Sul	ostitute: 1951 Controls
The undersign	ned certifies that the following statements, unless modified on attachments, are correct:
superior t  The propose  The propose  The propose  specified	tion, appearance, quality and warranty of the proposed substitution are equivalent or of the specified product or system. Osed substitution does not affect dimensions shown on Drawings. Osed substitution shall not change the building design, engineering design or detailing. Osed substitution shall have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or warranty requirements.  The proposed substitution.
Submitted by:	Oll I have been a second of the second of th
Signature/Title	Architect/Engineer's Review Comments:  Accepted Accepted Accepted As Noted
Prime Bidder:	Accepted As Noted
Address:	Thusbet Const. Co. Loc Not Accepted Received Too Late
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Hurricana UV 25526 Signature: Stem 2 Cort
	2
Telephone:	SG4-757-9348 Review Date: 4-22-13

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

00100 - 5

0616 - 02/24/11

This form must be submitted by a prime Bidder, representatives will not be accepted.	Submissions by sub-bidders, suppliers or product

#### Instructions:

- 1. Include product description, manufacturer's specifications, drawings, photographs, performance and test data adequate for evaluation of the request.
- 2. Include description of changes, if any, to Contract Documents required for the proper installation of
- When more than one model or system is shown on data submitted, identify specific product, including

To: WV Purchasing Division, ATTN: Tara Lyle, Senior E 2019 Washington Street, Charlesion, WV 2530S	plicable accessories to be proposed as a substitute.  Date: 4/18/13
Project: Logan Readiness	
Section: 11400	
Ariide: Items: 10, 11	, 22, 23, 27
Specified Product/Manufacturer:	Delfield
Proposed Substitute:	Keystone Custom Fabricators
3. The proposed substitution does	not affect dimensions shown on Drawings.
The proposed substitution does The proposed substitution shall in The proposed substitution shall in specified warranty requirements. Maintenance and service parts s	any and warranty of the proposed substitution are equivalent or or system.  not affect dimensions shown on Drawings.  not change the building design, engineering design or detailing.  have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or hell be available for the proposed substitution.
The proposed substitution does The proposed substitution shall in The proposed substitution shall in the proposed substitution shall in specified warranty requirements. Maintenance and service parts in Submitted by: Jason Limber	or system.  not affect dimensions shown on Drawings.  not change the building design, engineering design or detailing.  have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or  half be available for the proposed substitution.
The proposed substitution does The proposed substitution shall reduce the proposed substitution shall represent the proposed substitution shall represent the specified warranty requirements.  Maintenance and service parts submitted by: Jason Limber signature/Thie:  CAC Inc.	or system.  not affect dimensions shown on Drawings. not change the building design, engineering design or detailing. have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or hell be available for the proposed substitution.  Architect/Engineer's Review Comments:  Accepted As Noted
The proposed substitution does The proposed substitution shall in The proposed substitution shall in specified warranty requirements. Maintenance and service parts s Submitted by: Jason Limber Signature/Title:	any and warranty of the proposed substitution are equivalent or or system.  not affect dimensions shown on Drawings.  not change the building design, engineering design or detailing. have no adverse effect on other trades, the construction schedule or hell be available for the proposed substitution.  Architect/Engineer's Review Comments:  Accepted As Noted  Not a Substitutable item  Signature:  Signature:

The state of the s						
This form must representatives	be submitted by a pr will not be accepted	ime Bidder. Submi	ssions by sub-bidd	ers, supp	liers or product	
Instructions:						
Include des     propose     When more	scription of changes, and substitution	if any, to Contrac	t. ! Documents requi	red for th	aphs, performance and re proper installation of actio product, including tute.	
ATTN: 2019 W Charles	rchasing Division, Tara Lyle, Senior B lashington Street, ston, WV 25305		1	Oale:	4/18/13	
Project: Log	an Readiness	Center				
Section: 11	400					
Arlicie: Iten	ns: 4, 7, 7A, B,	18, 19, 25, 28				
Specified Produ	ct/Manufacturer:	Southern St	ianless/Johr	Boos		
Proposed Subst	bitute:	Keystone (	ystone Custom Fabricators			
The function superior to the propose of the pr	ed substitution does	ality and warranty or system. not affect dimension of change the builthave no advarse e	of the proposed ns shown on Draw ding design, engine frect on other trade	substitutings. sering decay, the co	sign or detailing.	
Submitted by:	Jason Limber	.a	Architect/Engine	er's Révie	w Comments	
Signature/Title	15	5	Accepted		Accepted As Noted	
Prime Bidder:	CAC Inc.				Received Too Late	
Address:	P.O. Box 746 Grove City, PA 16	******	Not a Subs	tia fabia i	ltem	
Telephone:	724-458-4300	)		29.13	}	

**Attachments** 

NOT SUBMITTED BY A PHIME BIDDER